SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Edmonds to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 325 by Senator Edmonds

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 10, after "<u>than</u>" delete "<u>forty-eight</u>" and insert "<u>seventy-two</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, after "<u>the</u>" delete "<u>physician</u>" and on line 12, delete "<u>or health facility</u>
- 5 <u>that</u>" and insert "<u>healthcare provider who</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 1, after "<u>for</u>" delete "<u>pregnant women who have a diagnosis of</u>" and insert
 "<u>a pregnant woman whose unborn child has been diagnosed with a</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 6, after "hospice" and before "services" insert "and palliative care and
 pediatric hospice and palliative care"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 6, after "Louisiana" delete "and" and insert a comma ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, line 8, after "<u>situations</u>" and before the period "<u>.</u>" insert "<u>, and mental health</u>
- 16 services in Louisiana to support the mother and father of the child"